TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marguerite L. Wolcott		04/13/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oak Patch Gifts, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1205 Oak Patch Road
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97405
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685260	CAMP GRANDMA
Registration Number:	2417165	CAMP GRANDMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)285-4491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405-285-4490

Email: mail@marymlee.com
Correspondent Name: Mary M. Lee, P.C.
Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4

Address Line 4: Edmond, OKLAHOMA 73034-5760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1412-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joey Ward
Signature:	/joey ward/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0026

900075279

198 GO

Date:	04/25/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=1412-000_assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0027

EXHIBIT "A"

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, MARGUERITE L. WOLCOTT, an individual residing at 125 The Masters Circle, Costa Mesa, CA 92627-4640, hereafter "ASSIGNOR," owns the trademarks shown below referred to hereafter as the "Marks," for which state and federal registrations have been granted as set out below:

MARK	REGISTER	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
"CAMP GRANDMA"	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2,685,260	02/11/2003
"CAMP GRANDMA" (& DESIGN)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	2,417,165	01/02/2001

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, OAK PATCH GIFTS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company having an office at 1205 Oak Patch Road, Eugene OR 97405, hereafter "Assignee," desires to acquire the Mark and the registrations therefor;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this instrument on the date shown below.

2007 Signed: Marquette L. Wolcott
MARGUERITE L. WOLCOTT

Notarial Acknowledgement

State of CALIFORNA) County of trace)

On this 1370 day of APR 2007, personally appeared to me MARGUERITE L. WOLCOTT, the same known to me to be individual identified above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

4/17/2007 My Commission Expires

Notary Public

ROBINSON RANIER Commission # 1406342 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 17, 2007

04/13/07 FRI 14:**TRADEMARK**652] ☑005

RECORDED: 04/25/2007 REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0028